### HB0701/983929/1

#### BY: Economic Matters Committee

## <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 701</u> (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 4 down through "purpose;" in line 6.

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

# On page 3, in line 6, after "(B)" insert "<u>THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO</u> <u>TICKETS SOLD FOR A SERIES OF EVENTS, SUCH AS SEASON TICKETS FOR A</u> <u>SPORTS TEAM OR THEATER COMPANY.</u>

## <u>(C)</u>";

strike in their entirety lines 16 through 19, inclusive; strike beginning with "(I)" in line 23 down through "THE" in line 24 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and strike in their entirety lines 27 through 30, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 6, strike "2024" and substitute "2025".